PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
UNIVERSITY OF FLORIDA	06/27/2005

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	UNIVERSITY OF FLORIDA RESEARCH FOUNDATION, INC.
Street Address:	223 GRINTER HALL
City:	GAINESVILLE
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	32611

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11057611

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (561)659-6313

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 5616535000

Email: TJ.FATUM@AKERMAN.COM Correspondent Name: **AKERMAN SENTERFITT**

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 3188

Address Line 4: WEST PALM BEACH, FLORIDA 33402-3188

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	5853-490/145501
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	NEIL R. JETTER

Total Attachments: 2

source=5853-490ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif source=5853-490ASSIGNMENT#page2.tif

PATENT

REEL: 016764 FRAME: 0930

500059902

ASSIGNMENT FROM UNIVERSITY OF FLORIDA TO THE UNIVERSITY OF FLORIDA RESEARCH FOUNDATION, INC.

In consideration of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the UNIVERSITY OF FLORIDA, existing by virtue of the laws of the State of Florida, and having an office at 226 Tigert Hall, Gainesville, Florida 32611, sells and assigns to the UNIVERSITY OF FLORIDA RESEARCH FOUNDATION, INCORPORATED, a Florida not for profit corporation, having its office at 223 Grinter Hall, Gainesville, Florida 32611, and its successors and assigns, the UNIVERSITY OF FLORIDA'S entire right, title and interest throughout the world in and to the improvements in:

"Biocides Based on Silanol Terminated Silanes and Siloxanes"

UF #11437 U.S. Serial No. 11/057,611

Created by: Yun Mi Kim

Ronald H. Baney Anthony B. Brennan

and in and to said application and all patents (foreign and domestic) which may be granted therefore and thereon, and all divisionals, reissues, continuations, and extensions thereof (foreign and domestic), subject to performance by the UNIVERSITY OF FLORIDA RESEARCH FOUNDATION, INCORPORATED, of the obligations of the UNIVERSITY OF FLORIDA under the UNIVERSITY OF FLORIDA's Patent Policy with regard to the above-described invention, and the UNIVERSITY OF FLORIDA covenants that it has full right to so sell and assign; and it authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents resulting from said improvements to said UNIVERSITY OF FLORIDA RESEARCH FOUNDATION, INCORPORATED, as assignee of its entire interest; and it agrees that it will communicate to said UNIVERSITY OF FLORIDA RESEARCH FOUNDATION, INCORPORATED, or its representatives any facts known to it respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said UNIVERSITY OF FLORIDA RESEARCH FOUNDATION, INCORPORATED, its successors, assigns and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said improvements in all countries.

Executed this 27 day of June, 2005.

UNIVERSITY OF FLORIDA

By: Winfred M. Phillips, Vice President Research

PATENT REEL: 016764 FRAME: 0931

STATE OF FLORIDA

COUNTY OF ALACHUA

	was acknowledged before me this <u>27</u> fred M. Phillips, who is personally know	
Kathlen J. Wloon (Signature)	Notary Public, Commission No	Kathleen A. Wilson MY COMMISSION # 189283 EXPIRES April 1 7 BONDED THRU TROY: ANCE, INC.
Kathleen A. Wilson MY COMMISSION # DD189283 EXPIRES April 17, 2007 **ONDED THRU TROY FAIN INSURANCE, INC.	(Name of Notary typed, printed or star	mned)

Accepted by UNIVERSITY OF FLORIDA RESEARCH FOUNDATION, INC.

David L. Day

RECORDED: 11/10/2005

Director of Technology Transfer

Attest:

PATENT REEL: 016764 FRAME: 0932